The allocation of the purchase price used in the unaudited pro forma combined financial information is based upon the
respective fair values of the assets and liabilities of Access as of the date on which the Access Stock Purchase agreement
was signed.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is not intended to represent or be indicative of the Company's
consolidated results of operations or financial position that the Company would have reported had the Access acquisition
been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as a representation of the Company's future consolidated
results of operation or financial position.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and accompanying notes of the Company included in the annual report on form 10-K for the year
ended September 30, 2014.

1

GENERAL EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2015
(UNAUDITED)

(In Thousands)

  GENERAL
EMPLOYMENT  ACCESS   PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents

 $ 1,113  $ 4,536   (3,691)
(3)(4)
(5)  $ 1,958

Accounts receivable   5,625   3,014   8,639
Other current assets   503   196   699

Total current assets   7,241   7,746   11,296
Property and equipment, net   414   31   445
Goodwill   6,396   -   7,783(9)   14,179
Intangible assets, net   3,469   -   5,300(8)   8,769
Other assets   -   83   83

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 17,520  $ 7,860   $ 34,772
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Short-term debt  $ 3,197  $ -   $ 3,197
Accounts payable   547   720   1,267
Accrued compensation   1,448   278   1,726
Other current liabilities   540   358   1,445(6)   2,343

Total current liabilities   5,732   1,356   8,533
Other long-term liabilities   -   -   4,500(7)   4,500

Total long-term liabilities   -   -   4,500
Commitments and contingencies

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock; no par value;
authorized - 20,000 shares; issued and
outstanding - none   8,118   -   8,118
Common stock, no-par value;
authorized - 200,000 shares; issued and
outstanding - 3,099 shares   16,597   128   9,823

(3)(2)
(1)   26,548

(Accumulated deficit) retained
earnings   (12,927)  6,376   (6,376

[…]

(2) Elimination of Access's Capital Stock and retained earnings as part of purchase accounting

(3) Represents the issuance of 1,246,000 shares of common stock valued at approximately $7,754,000

(4) Represents the $4,445,000 of estimated cash the Sellers transferred prior to closing of the transaction

(5) Represents the $7,000,000 of cash paid to sellers at closing

(6) Represents the $945,000 of cash paid to seller after working capital audit or 90 days, and the current portion of the
loan, $500,000

(7) Represents the long-term portion of the loan, $2,500,000 and the $2,000,000 expected earnout

(8) Represents the management estimated intangible asset as of closing date, to be verified post acquisition with full
purchase price allocation

(9) Represents the management estimated goodwill as of closing date, to be verified post acquisition with full purchase
price allocation

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information

2

GENERAL EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2015
(UNAUDITED)

Nine months ended June 30, 2015
(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

  GENERAL
EMPLOYMENT  ACCESS   PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA
NET REVENUES:

Contract staffing services  $ 26,048  $ 14,183   $ 40,231
Direct hire placement services   4,880   -   4,880

NET REVENUES   30,928   14,183   45,111
Cost of contract services   21,488   12,551   34,039
Selling, general and administrative expenses   9,578   484   10,062
Amortization of intangible assets   305   -   400(a)   705

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   (443)  1,148   305
Change in fair value of derivative liability   (2,251)   (2,251)
Litigation Settlement

   350   (350
)
(d)

Interest expense   406   8   414
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (234)  -   (234)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAX
PROVISION   (3,334)  1,140   (2,594)

Provision for income tax   -   (c)   -
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS  $ (3,334) $ 1,140   $ (2,594)
PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDEND   (207)   (207)
NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
COMMON SHAREHOLDER  $ (3,541) $ -   $ (2,801)
BASIC LOSS PER SHARE   (1.26) $ -   $ (0.64)
DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE   (1.26) $ -   $ (0.59)
WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES - BASIC   2,803   -   1,574(b)   4,377
WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES -DILUTED

  2,803   -   1,574(b)   4,377

(a) Represents estimated amortization of intangible assets related to Access

(b) Represents additional shares issued related to the acquisition and capital raise.

(c) Represents the estimated provision for income tax

(d) Represents the Litigation Settlement

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

3

GENERAL EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2014
(UNAUDITED)

Year ended September 30, 2014
(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

  GENERAL
EMPLOYMENT  ACCESS  PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA
NET REVENUES:

Contract staffing services  $ 32,723  $ 21,167   $ 53,890
Direct hire placement services   7,088   -   7,088

NET REVENUES   39,811   21,167   60,978
Cost of contract services   26,417   17,920   44,337
Selling, general and administrative expenses   13,709   702   14,411
Amortization of intangible assets   326   -   530(a)   856

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   (641)  2,545   1,374
(Gain) on change in derivative liability   (47)   (47)
Loss on sale of marketable securities   2   (2)(e)
Interest expense (income)   507   (1)   506

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAX
PROVISION   (1,101)  2,544   915

Provision for income tax   (24)  -   (322)(c)  (346)
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS  $ (1,125) $ 2,544   $ 569

Loss from discontinued operations   (230)  -   (230)
NET INCOME (LOSS)  $ (1,355) $ 2,544   $ 339
BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE

From continuing operations  $ (0.40) $ -   $ 0.13
From discontinued operations  $ (0.08) $ -   $ (0.05)
Total net loss per share  $ (0.48) $ -   $ 0.08

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES - BASIC AND DILUTED   2,830   -   1,574(b)   4,404